

Prevent • Promote • Protect

Environmental Health Division 1675 W. Garden of the Gods Road Suite 2044 Colorado Springs, CO 80907 (719) 578-3199 *phone* (719) 578-3188 *fax* www.elpasocountyhealth.org

## Kettle Creek Estates, Lot Line Adjustment, VR-22-11

Please accept the following comments from El Paso County Public Health regarding the project referenced above:

- No El Paso County Public Health issues noted with this request provided:
  - The approval of the lot line adjustment does not infringe on any setbacks of the onsite wastewater treatment system (OWTS) installed and approved in 2004 at 2295 Old Ranch Road.

Mike McCarthy El Paso County Public Health 719.575.8602 <u>mikemccarthy@elpasoco.com</u> 15Oct2022